

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA**GOA STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY
LOK ADALAT****Sitting :- 10th JULY 2021**

Panel: SHRI JUSTICE R.M.S. KHANDEPARKAR,
(FORMER JUDGE OF HIGH COURT OF
BOMBAY AT GOA),

MS. SUSAN LINHARES,
(ADVOCATE) MEMBER &

SHRI VIVEK RODRIGUES,
(ADVOCATE) MEMBER

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 66 OF 2018

THE MAHILA URBAN CO-OPERATIVE
CREDIT SOCIETY LTD., REP. BY AUT.
OFFICER, VIVEK KASHINATH SHIRODKAR, APPELLANT
VS
MAHESH VITHAL PHADTE AND ANR., RESPONDENTS

Mr. Deepak Gaonkar, Advocate for the Appellant, present.

1. None present for the respondents, though served. The learned Advocate for the appellant states that at the time of first hearing before the Hon'ble Court, the learned Advocate on behalf of respondent no. 1 had stated that respondent no. 1 would approach the appellant for one time amicable settlement. However, as per his instructions, till this day, none has approached the appellant for the same.

2. Still we give one more opportunity to respondent no. 1.
Accordingly, matter is adjourned to next Lok Adalat.

SHRI JUSTICE R.M.S. KHANDEPARKAR,
(FORMER JUDGE OF HIGH COURT OF
BOMBAY AT GOA) PRESIDING
OFFICER

MS. SUSAN LINHARES
(ADVOCATE) MEMBER

SHRI VIVEK RODRIGUES
(ADVOCATE) MEMBER

EV