

Suchitra

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
GOA STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY
NATIONAL LOK ADALAT**

Sitting:- 8th January, 2022

Panel – 1: SHRI JUSTICE R.M.S. KHANDEPARKAR
(FORMER JUDGE OF HIGH COURT OF
BOMBAY AT GOA) & PRESIDING OFFICER &

SHRI BALKRISHNA SARDESSAI (ADVOCATE)
MEMBER &

SHRI JOHN A. LOBO (ADVOCATE)
MEMBER

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.66 OF 2018

THE MAHILA URBAN CO-OPERATIVE CREDIT SOCIETY LTD., REP. BY AUT. OFFICER, VIVEK KASHINATH SHIRODKAR.	... Appellant
VS	
MAHESH VITHAL PHADTE AND ANR.	... Respondents

None present for the parties.

MINUTES

1. Though served, none present.

2. Place the matter before the next Lok Adalat to be held on
12.03.2022.

SHRI JUSTICE R.M.S. KHANDEPARKAR
(FORMER JUDGE OF HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY
AT GOA) & PRESIDING OFFICER &

SHRI BALKRISHNA SARDESSAI,
(ADVOCATE) MEMBER &

SHRI JOHN A. LOBO,
(ADVOCATE) MEMBER