

Maria S.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
GOA STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY
LOK ADALAT**

Sitting:- 12th March, 2022

Panel – 2: SHRI JUSTICE A. P. LAVANDE,
(FORMER JUDGE OF HIGH COURT OF
BOMBAY AT GOA) PRESIDING OFFICER &

SHRI R. G. RAMANI,
(SENIOR ADVOCATE), MEMBER
&
SHRI RYAN MENEZES,
(ADVOCATE), MEMBER

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.66 OF 2018

THE MAHILA URBAN CO-OPERATIVE
CREDIT SOCIETY LTD., REP. BY
AUT. OFFICER, VIVEK
KASHINATH SHIRODKAR

... Appellant

Versus

MAHESH VITHAL PHADTE AND ANR.

... Respondents

Mr. A. Salgaonkar, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr. G. Nagvenker, Additional Government Advocate holding for
Mr. Pravin N. Faldessai, Additional Government Advocate for the
Respondent No. 2.

M I N U T E S

Mr. A. Salgaonkar, learned counsel present on behalf of the appellant. None present on behalf of respondent No.1.

2. On the last 3 occasions none appeared on behalf of the respondent No.1. It appears that the respondent No.1 is not interested in settling the matter.

3. Place the matter before the appropriate Bench.

**SHRI JUSTICE A. P. LAVANDE,
(FORMER JUDGE OF HIGH COURT OF
BOMBAY AT GOA) PRESIDING OFFICER**

**SHRI R. G. RAMANI,
(SENIOR ADVOCATE) MEMBER**

**SHRI RYAN MENEZES,
(ADVOCATE) MEMBER**