

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.66 OF 2018

THE MAHILA URBAN CO-OPERATIVE
CREDIT SOCIETY LTD., REP. BY AUT.
OFFICER, VIVEK KASHINATH
SHIRODKAR.

... APPELLANT

Versus

MAHESH VITHAL PHADTE AND ANR.,

... RESPONDENTS

None present for the appellant and respondent no.1.

Mr. Pravin N. Faldessai Additional Public Prosecutor for the State.

CORAM:- SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.

DATED :- 27th November, 2025

P.C. Stand over to 28-11-2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)