



Uma

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.66 OF 2018

THE MAHILA URBAN CO-OPERATIVE
CREDIT SOCIETY LTD., REP. BY AUT.
OFFICER, VIVEK KASHINATH
SHIRODKAR.

... APPELLANT

Versus

MAHESH VITHAL PHADTE AND ANR.,

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. Akhil Govekar, Advocate for the Appellant.

CORAM:- ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.

DATED :- 7th January, 2026

P.C.

At the request of the learned Counsel for the Appellant, list the
matter on 10.02.2026.

ASHISH S. CHAVAN, J.